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First Name Last Name Email Address
Dakotas:

Clergy:
Rebecca Trefz* rebecca.trefz@dakotasumc.org
Roger Spahr roger.sparh@dakotasumc.org
Laity:
Jodi Cataldo jodicataldo@yahoo.com
Matthew Bader mcbader@live.com
Alternate Clergy:
Karl Kroger karlkroger@gmail.com
Kermit Culver kermit@legacyumc.org
Randy Cross Randy.cross@dakotasumc.org
Alternate Laity:
Emma McKirdy elefant92 @hotmail.com
Marilyn Stroh Mjstroh516@gmail.com
Marsall Lovrien mlovrien@abe.midco.net

Detroit:
Clergy:
Charles Boayue, Jr.* revboayue@aol.com
Joy Barrett jbarrett@chelseaumc.org
Melanie Carey mcarey@miareaumc.org
Megan Walther rev.megan.walther@gmail.com
Matthew Hook matt@dexterumc.org
Laura Speiran lauraspeiran@gmail.com
Laity:
Jackie Euper tjeuper@tm.net
Wayne Bank waynebank@sbcglobal.net
Diane Brown dianebr@umich.edu
Alexander Plum plumalex@gmail.com
Claudia Bowers claudialb57@gmail.com
Ruby Anderson Rbydandrs@aol.com
Alternate Clergy:
Sherry Parker-Lewis sherry@brightonfumc.org
Tara Sutton crossroadsbelieves@gmail.com
Alternate Laity:
Ruth Sutton sutton1@charter.net
Isaac Garrigues-Cortelyou icgarrig@oakland.edu

East Ohio:
Clergy:
Armando Arellano armandoarellano1964@yahoo.com
Gary George garygeorgegc2016@gmail.com
Danny Bryant dbryant485@gmail.com
Delaine McGhee preacherlady@rocketmail.com
Scott Walsh stwalsh4@gmail.com
Gary Henderson garyhendersongc2016@gmail.com
Karen Oehl midohiods@aol.com
Michael Grant pastormike@polandumc.org
Andy Call acall@further.com
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Benita Rollins brollins92@aol.com
Kathy Dickriede kdickriede@mentorumc.org
Chester Harris drchet@dueber.org
Laity:
Jessica Vargo* vargoj@eocumc.com
Holly Grant mhgrant@zoominternet.net
Kay Panovec kaypanovecgc2016@gmail.com
Allen Laferty adlaferty@yahoo.com
Brian Sheetz brian@eoumf.org
Martha Banks Banks@abackans.com
Kathy Palmer plmr_kathy@yahoo.com
Tammy Kuntz eoumvim@gmail.com
Donald Burdsall gphorse@hotmail.com
Linda Crowell lfchso@msn.com
Lynn Carper lecarper@frontier.com
Betty Wilson fbwilson@spii.net
Alternate Clergy:
Cara Stultz Costello cstultzcolstllo@faithumc.org
Kelly Brown kbrown@eocumc.com
Thomas Snyder revtds@neo.rr.com
Cynthia Patterson cindy@numchurch.org
Steven Bailey pastorumc@gmail.com
Alternate Laity:
Connor Prusha connorprusha@gmail.com
Maggie Jackson mag.jackson@csuohio.edu
Susan Achberger susan.achberger@gmail.com
Iris Andrews irisa865@yahoo.com
Allie Wainwright alliewainwright1920@gmail.com

Illinois Great Rivers:
Clergy:
Sylvester Weatherall* sweatherall@igrc.org
Andrew Adams aadams@igrcdelegates.org
Sara Isbell sisbell@igrcdelegates.org
Robert Phillips rphillips@fumcpeoria.org
Chris Ritter critter@igrcdelegates.org
Randy Robinson rlrobinson@jlnc.net
Roger Ross rross@springfieldfirst.org
Janice Griffith jgriffith@igrc.org
Rose Mary Booker-Jones rbooker-jones@igrcdelegates.org
Beth Fender bfender@igrc.org
Laity:
Rhonda Whitaker rwhitaker@igrcdelegates.org
Bunny Wolfe wolfe@gmail.com
Bobby Davis bddavis_113_99@yahoo.com
Kimberly Woods kwoods@igrcdelegates.org
Steven Schonert sschonert@igrcdelegates.org
Larry Weber larryweber@mychristchurch.com
Marian McCray marianmccray@yahoo.com
Anish Hermon ahermon@gmail.com
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Fred Iutzi fiutzi@gmail.com
Carol Sims csims@igrcdelegates.org
Alternate Clergy:
Keith Zimmerman zmail8491@gmail.com
Nicole Cox jonicolecox@gmail.com
Dennis Price dennis@troyumc.org
Alternate Laity:
Melissa Calvillo micalvillo@gmail.com
Carolyn Yockey CLPY508@aol.com
LaVon Wilson lw32@aol.com

Indiana:
Clergy:
Frank Beard* frankb@castletonumc.org
Kimberly Reisman kim.reisman@inumc.org
Tony Alstott pastortony@wesleychapel.org
Dave Neckers david.neckers@inumc.org
Lisa Schubert Nowling lisa.schubert@inumc.org
Russell Abel rabel@stjoemin.com
Mitch Norwood mitch@norwood.net
Beth Ann Cook revbethanncook@gmail.com
Cindy Reynolds cindy.reynolds@inumc.org
Jill Howard jillmoffhoward@gmail.com
Michael Dominick mike.dominick@inumc.org
Greg Pimlott greg.pimlott@inumc.org
Mark Festermacher Markf@fumcb.org
Daniel Cho daniel.cho@inumc.org
Samuel Padgett samuel.padgett@inumc.org
Robert Land bob.land@inumc.org
Laity:
Tyler Best tyler@pfrimmerschapel.org
Allison Curts allison.curts@inumc.org
Ed Fenstermacher ed.fenstermacher@inumc.org
John Lomperis jlomperis@mail.harvard.edu
Amy Land landfamily96@aol.com
Leanna Zimmerman zimmermanl91@gmail.com
Doris Clark dfc49@comcast.net 
Jim Ottjes james.ottjes@gmail.com
D. Manet Shettle mshettle@umfindiana.org
Douglas Worthington cdworthington@gmail.com
William Amerson btamerson@yahoo.com
Christopher Hancock chrissb15@aol.com
Nancy Low nancyllow@yahoo.com
Ian Hall ianjhall@mac.com
Greg Tielking gtielking@frontier.com
Kate Singer ksinger@nd.edu
Alternate Clergy:
Darren Cushman-Wood dcushwood@northchurchindy.com
Brian Williams brian.williams@inumc.org
Stephen Austin steve.austin@inumc.org
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Alternate Laity:
Austin Yim austinvyim@gmail.com
Kenneth Einselen ken_einselen@juno.com
Carolyn Johnson cjohnso1@purdue.edu

Iowa:
Clergy:
Lilian Gallo Seagren lilian.gallo-seagren@iaumc.org
Katie Dawson katied@iumc.org 
Brian Milford bmilford@umpublishing.org
Barrie Tritle btritle@icfirstchurch.org
Diane Wasson Eberhart diane@whumc.org
Thomas Shinkle revshink@gmail.com
Sean McRoberts sean.mcroberts@iaumc.net
Mike Morgan mmorgan@marionmethodist.org
Lanette Plambeck lanette.plambeck@iaumc.net
Thomas Carver tom.carver@iaumc.org
Nate Nims nate.nims@gmail.com
Brian Oliver pastorbko@gmail.com
Laity:
Philip Carver* phil.carver@iaumc.org
Norma Morrison ibelieve@q.com
Becky Heeren becky@alumni.iastate.edu
John Rothlisberger jcroth@mediacombb.net
Darcy Rubenking rubenkingd@yahoo.com
Craig Scott vcs1945@mchsi.com 
Margaret Borgen borgen@dwx.com
Lindsay Drake drake1004@gmail.com
Kae Tritle bktritle@msn.com
Marcia Young msy49@aol.com
Richard Hofmeyer rhofmeyer@hotmail.com
Lisa Larson lmlarson@hotmail.com
Alternate Clergy:
Heecheon Jeon heecheon.jeon@gmail.com
Scott Kisker stkisker@united.edu
Beverlee Bell beverleebell@msn.com
Steve McElroy steve.mcelroy@iaumc.net
Deborah Coble Wise pastordeborahwise@gmail.com
John Louk johnlouk@salemchurchcr.com
Alternate Laity:
Beverly Spencer e.b.spen@juno.com
Dorothy Higdon d.higdon39@gmail.com
Lauren Wise Loonsfoot laurenloonsfoot@gmail.com
Ryan Russell russellr@morningside.edu
Nitza Dovenspike ned0121@msn.com
Noreen Kahler-Miller eaglenest06@me.com

Minnesota:
Clergy:
David Bard* pastor@fumcduluth.com
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Judith Zabel judy@haumc.org
Woojae Im pastor@osseoumc.org
Carol Zaagsma czaagsma@msn.com
Laity:
Faye Christensen fayechris@brainerd.net
Sara Swenson sara.ann.swenson@gmail.com
David Nuckols dave.nuckols@gmail.com
Leslie Hobson lezlee_director@hotmail.com
Alternate Clergy:
Jeffrey Ozanne Jeffrey.ozanne@gmail.com
Amy Jo Bur pastor@stpaulsmn.org
Paula Colton paula@haumc.org
Alternate Laity:
Walker Brault 0302bro@hbci.com
Karen Thompson karen@5oaksllc.com
Shirley Durr shirley.durr@gmail.com

Northern Illinois:
Clergy:
Tracy Smith Malone tmalone@umcnic.org
Alka Lyall pastoralkalyall@gmail.com
Gregory Gross gregorygross@yahoo.com
Chris Pierson cpierson@umcnic.org
Carol Hill pastorcarolhill@gmail.com
Luis F Reyes revlfr@comcast.net
Laity:
Lonnie Chafin lchafin@umcnic.org
Irma Clark irmklarc@aol.com
Elisa Gatz* jegatz@comcast.net
Jack Ryder rydercvt16@aol.co
Marta Rodriguez msiaba@comcast.net
Rita L Smith ritals51430@aol.com
Alternate Clergy:
David Lagos Fonseca pastorlagos-fonseca@osumc.org
Chris Winkler cwinkler@barringtonumc.com
Alternate Laity:
Nancy Pendegrass pendergrass2016@yahoo.com
Joyce Carrasco sheliajoycecarrasco@gmail.com

West Michigan:
Clergy:
Laurie Haller runmomrun2@aol.com
Kennetha Bigham-Tsai lansingdistrict@miareaumc.org
Laity:
Nichea Ver Veer Guy* orangecelt00@aol.com
Laurie Dahlman laddmsu@att.net
Alternate Clergy:
Benton Heisler benton@wmcumc.org
John Boley office@kazoodistumc.org
Alternate Laity:
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Laura Witkowski lauraw@wmcumc.org
Anne Soles annesoles@charter.net

West Ohio:
Clergy:
Amy Aspey amyaspey@gmail.com
Christopher Heckaman chrisheckaman@yahoo.com
Roger Grace rogerlgrace51@gmail.com

Michael Slaughter mslaughter@ginghamsburg.org 
ccrowell@ginghambsburg.org

Karen Cook kcookgc@gmail.com
Curnell Graham cgraham@linworthumc.org
Deanna Stickley-Miner Gcjc2016dsm@gmail.com
Douglas Damron ddamrongc2016@outlook.com
Wade Giffin jcwadegc@gmail.com
Gregory Stover gstover@armstrongchapel.org
Brian Brown bbrownwocumc@gmail.com
Dennis Miller dmiller@wocumc.org
Rachel Miller rmiller@umethodist.com
April Casperson aprilcasperson@outlook.com
Jeff Greenway jgreenway@rumc.org
Anna Guillozet pastor@chmaster.org
Laity:
Caleb Harper* pkcaleb23@hotmail.com
George Howard Ghoward2016gc@gmail.com
Philip Moots pmootslaw@gmail.com
Kathy Rohrs kathy.rohrs@gmail.com
Joy Perry jperry410@gmail.com
Bill Brownson bbrownsongc2016@gmail.com
Chris Steiner firstdown1@sbcglobal.net
Harris Tay HarrisTUMC@gmail.com
Lyndsey Stearns lyndsey.stearns@asburyseminary.edu
Marilyn Bridges bridgme@embarqmail.com
Valarie Willis val@valariewillisconsulting.com
John (Rocky) Riddle jariddle1@united.edu
Rebecca Hug rhug86@gmail.com
Phillip Connolly phillip@connollyconstruction.com
Linda Bales Todd joylab47@yahoo.com
Marie (Ann) Peat musicale1965@gmail.com
Alternate Clergy:
David Meredith dmeredith@cliftonumc.com
David Watson dwatson@united.edu
April Blaine aprilblaine914@gmail.com
Dennis Mohler dmohler@gcumc.org
John Wagner johnwagnerumkr@gmail.com
Meshach Kanyion mkanyion@gmail.com
Cathy Johns cjohns@hpcumc.org
Kathleen Brown kbrown@wocumc.org
Alternate Laity:
Kenneth Schoon kenneth.schoon@gmail.com
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Kyung Yu perch1917@sbcglobal.net
Rebecca Maier mwd.delegate@yahoo.com
Robert (Bob) Himes bobh@himesvending.com
Jeffrey Walker jwalker@alink.com
Joan Johnson 19joanjohnson43@gmail.com
Linda Young LEY113@yahoo.com

Wisconsin:
Clergy:
Dan Dick ddick@wisconsinumc.org
Samuel Royappa sroyappa@wisconsinumc.org
Steven Zekoff* szekoff@wisconsinumc.org
Amanda Stein pastorstein@gmail.com
Jorge Mayorga Jorge@wisconsinumc.org
Daniel Schwerin Dan.Schwerin@fumcwaukesha.org
Laity:
Lisa King lking@wisconsinumc.org
Barbara Dick barbara.a.dick@gmail.com
Gail Burgess Hb53104@aol.com
Katie Crise estremke@gmail.com
Thomas Popp tgpj42@yahoo.com
Judy Vasby vasby.umw@gmail.com
Alternate Clergy:
Dawn Helton heltondawn@yahoo.com
Jeremy Deaner jdeaner@wisconsinumc.org
George Kafer geojkafer@wisconsinumc.org
Jennifer Arneson Jarneson@wisconsinumc.org
Alternate Laity:
Jennifer Southworth jensouthworth@gmail.com
John Lawson jmlawson@aol.com
Diane Odeen dodeen@gmail.com
Julie Schubring julie.schubring@garrett.edu


